GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION **ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA**

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT

No. 4/35/BYE-ELN/ VP/ 2023-2024/SEC | 203

Date: 26 .05 .2023

In exercise of the powers vested in me vide Rule 2(e) of the Goa Panchayat and Zilla Panchayat (Election Procedure) Rules, 1996, I, W. V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.), Commissioner of Goa State Election Commission, Altinho, Panaji-Goa hereby appoint the following Officers as Returning Officers and Assistant Returning Officers within their concerned jurisdiction for the ensuing bye-elections to the vacant seats of Panchayat members in the wards mentioned against their names below:

Sr. No.	Name of the Returning Officer	Name of the Assistant Returning Officer	Ward No. and name of the Village Panchayat
1	2	3	4
1	Mamlatdar of Salcete Taluka, Margao Goa.	Aval Karkun in the Office of Mamlatdar, Salcete Taluka, Margao Goa.	Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Dramapur Sirlim.
2	Mamlatdar of Tiswadi Taluka, Panaji Goa.	Aval Karkun in the Office of Mamlatdar, Tiswadi Taluka, Panaji Goa.	Ward No. V of Village Panchayat St. Estevam.
3	Mamlatdar of Pernem Taluka, Pernem Goa.	Aval Karkun in the Office of Mamlatdar, Pernem Taluka, Pernem Goa.	Ward No. VII of Village Panchayat Parcem.

W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.) Commissioner **Goa State Election Commission**

To,

- 1. The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette
- 2. All the Returning Officer (RO) and Assistant Returning Officer (ARO) mentioned in Column 2 and 3 above.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Collector North Goa, Panaji-Goa.
- The Collector South Goa, Margao Goa.
- 3. The Director, Directorate of Panchayat, Govt. of Goa, Panaji, Goa.
- 4. The Deputy Collector & SDO of Salcete Taluka, Margao Goa.
- 5. The Deputy Collector & SDO of Tiswadi Taluka, Panaji Goa.
- 6. The Deputy Collector & SDO of Pernem Taluka, Panaji Goa.